Construction Work with the lllinois Department of Transportation for the Federal participation in the
construction ofthe resurfacing of Lorraine Road (FAU Route 2575), Project No. IQU3(739), Job No. C-91-
074-23, Section 22-00127-00-RS.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City authorizes the expenditure of Eighty-Four Thousand and
Twelve and no/100 Dollars ($84,012.00), or as much as may be needed to match federal funds in
completion of the subject project and furthermore agrees to pass a supplemental resolution if necessary
to authorize additional funds for completion of the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution will become Attachment 3 of the Agreement and